

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: March 7, 2022

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas;, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Dept.

Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 4 #:

CONTRACTOR: Black & Veatch Corp.
Address: 8400 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, MO 64114
Contract # 1174 / 81000713 - In-Line Storage: OK Creek Gates, Amendment 4
Contract Amount: \$1,980,000.00 (\$540,575 on Amendment 4)
MBE Goal 15%
WBE Goal: 10%
Total MBE Achieved: 15%
Total WBE Achieved: 10%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
Address: 1020 E. 8th St.
Kansas City, MO 64106
Scope of Work: Basement Assessment, Surveying, & Easements
Dollar Amount: 6%
Ownership: Andebrhan, Hagos
Structure: African-American Male Code 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name: Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical
Address: 8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5
Kansas City, MO 64153
Scope of Work: Geotechnical Investigation
Dollar Amount: 1%
Ownership: Hervey, Denise
Structure: African-American Female Code 19

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: DuBois Consultants, Inc.
Address: 5737 Swope Parkway
Kansas City, MO 64130
Scope of Work: Structural Design
Dollar Amount: 8%
Ownership: Webster, Ajamu
Structure: African-American Male Code 15

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: TREKK Design Group, LLC
Address: 1411 E. 104th St.
Kansas City, MO 64131
Scope of Work: Culvert Assessment, Civil & Sitework Design
Dollar Amount: 10%
Ownership: Robinett, Kimberly
Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

Comments:

Original Contract Amount: \$751,525.00
Amendment 1: \$ 0.00
Amendment 2: \$502,900.00
Amendment 3: \$185,000.00
Current Contract Amount: \$1,339,425.00
Proposed Amendment 4: \$ 540,575.00
Proposed Contract Amount: \$1,980,000.00

According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation on the contract to date:

Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: \$1,434,924.62
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: \$249,877.87 for 17%.
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: \$161,504.57 for 11%.